
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0384 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Open & Responsible
Government

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/25/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2022

Title: Request approval of a change order less than 10% - Department of Real Estate and Asset
Management, 20RFP127341K-DB, Judge Romae T. Powell-Fulton County Juvenile Justice Facility
Building Automation System Upgrades, Air Handling Unit Repairs and Chiller Replacements in the
amount of $123,073.00 with Trane U.S., Inc. (Atlanta, GA), to modify the existing Scope of Work to
provide additional repairs and replacement of primary and secondary chiller pumps discovered during
the upgrade renovation project of the BAS Controls, AHU and Chillers at the Fulton County Judge
Romae T. Powell Juvenile Justice Center; and, to extend the existing contract for an additional four (4)
month period in order to complete the work through October 31, 2022.  (APPROVED UPON
ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. a Exhibit 1 Change Order No. 1 to Form of Contract, 2. Exhibit 2 Change Order Proposal, 3. Exhibit
3 Contractor's Performance Report, 4. 2022-0384.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Fulton County Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

